
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Phase 1: Project Initiation 1 day? Thu 06/08/15 Thu 06/08/15

2 Phase 2: Collation of 

Evidence Base and 

Engagement with HWB 

Members

18 days Thu 06/08/15 Mon 

31/08/15

3 Engagement with HWB 

Members 

18 days Thu 06/08/15 Mon 

31/08/15

4 Production of summary 

Information on potential

priorities and JSNA life 

Expectancy 

18 days Thu 06/08/15 Mon 

31/08/15

5 Development of 

Engagement Plan for 

consideration by HWB 

Development Session

13 days Thu 06/08/15 Mon 

24/08/15

6 Health and Wellbeing 

Board Development 

Session

0 days Mon 

24/08/15

Mon 

24/08/15

5

7 Phase 3: Outcome-based 

engagement with existing 

groups/ forums and 

besoke event/s

81 days Tue 25/08/15 Wed 

16/12/15

5

8 Production of evidence 

summary and 

info-graphics

10 days Tue 01/09/15 Mon 

14/09/15

4

9 Development of 

Engagement calendar 

and arrangement of 

sessions

10 days Tue 25/08/15 Mon 

07/09/15

10 Preperation of update 

report to HWB

10 days Tue 15/09/15 Mon 

28/09/15

4,8,9

11 Health and Wellbeing 

Board

0 days Wed 

30/09/15

Wed 

30/09/15

10

12 Delivery of community 

events and engagement 

with exisiting Groups.

40 days Wed 

30/09/15

Tue 24/11/15 11

13 Health and Wellbeing 

Board Development 

Session

0 days Mon 

19/10/15

Mon 

19/10/15

14 Preogress Report to 

HWB 

10 days Mon 

02/11/15

Fri 13/11/15 19

15 Health and Wellbeing 

Board 

0 days Wed 

25/11/15

Wed 

25/11/15

14

16 Collation of engagement

results and suggested 

objectives

5 days Wed 

25/11/15

Tue 01/12/15 12

17 Prepare update report 

for HWB DS

5 days Wed 

02/12/15

Tue 08/12/15 16

18 Health and Wellbeing 

Board Development 

Session

0 days Wed 

16/12/15

Wed 

16/12/15

17

19 Arrangement of theme 

focus groups for Phase 4

22 days Thu 01/10/15 Fri 30/10/15

20 Phase 4: Series of Priority 

Themed Focus Groups

30 days? Wed 

16/12/15

Wed 

27/01/16

18

21 Delivery of Focus Groups 30 days Wed 16/12/15Tue 26/01/16 18

22 Progress Report for the 

Board Produced 

7 days? Mon 

11/01/16

Tue 19/01/16

23 Health and Wellbeing 

Board 

0 days Wed 

27/01/16

Wed 

27/01/16

22

24 Phase 5: Production of 

First Draft 

33 days Wed 

27/01/16

Fri 11/03/16 21

25 Themed leads tasked 

with developing relevant

sections 

18 days Wed 

27/01/16

Fri 19/02/16

26 Health and Wellbeing 

Board Development 

Session

0 days Mon 

22/02/16

Mon 

22/02/16

25

27 Production of First Draft 15 days Mon 

22/02/16

Fri 11/03/16 26

28 Phase 6: Consultation on 

the First Draft 

30 days Mon 

14/03/16

Fri 22/04/16 27

29 First draft available for 

comments 

20 days Mon 

14/03/16

Fri 08/04/16

30 Collation of Feed back 10 days Mon 11/04/16Fri 22/04/16 29

31 Health and Wellbeing 

Board 

0 days Wed 

30/03/16

Wed 

30/03/16

32 Production of Final draft 15 days Mon 25/04/16Fri 13/05/16 30

24/08

30/09

19/10

25/11

16/12

27/01
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